Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the inventor, removing "L." as an initial to a middle name previously recorded on Reel 021194 Frame 0757. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Hathaway	02/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sporting Innovations, LLC	
Street Address:	1214 W. Harris Avenue	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77506	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D502592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(972)367-2002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-367-2001 Email: rossum@cclaw.com Correspondent Name: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 802334

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380-2334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **AHATH.0105**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Lau

Total Attachments: 3

500587720

source=AHATH-0105_Req_to_Correct_Assignment#page1.tif source=AHATH-0105_Req_to_Correct_Assignment#page2.tif source=AHATH-0105_Req_to_Correct_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0019

USPTO 7/8/2008 6:38:41 AM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO:DAVID W. CARSTENS COMPANY:CARSTENS & CAHOON, LLP

PATENT	' assignment
--------	--------------

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v		07/07/2008 500585891	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name Execution Date	
Michael L. Hathaway	!	02/06/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA		
Name:	SPORTING INNO	OVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1214 W. Harris A		
City:	Pasadena		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77506		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property T		Number	
Patent Number:	D5	02592	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)367-2002 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 972.367.2001 Email: lau@cclaw.com Correspondent Name: David W. Carstens Address Line 1: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP Address Line 2: PO Box 802334			
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AHATH.0105/ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			
	ER: 	Sarah Lau	

PATENT REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0020

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patentee:

Michael Hathaway

Patent No.:

D502,592

Application Serial No.:

29/189,309

Filing Date:

September 2, 2003

Title:

DECORATIVE BILL FOR SPORTS CAP

Attorney Docket No.:

AHATH.0105

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Michael Hathaway**, having an address of 4911 Haverwood Lane, Apt. 2737, Dallas, Texas 75287, U.S.A. (hereinafter "**Assignor**"), is the owner of U.S. Design Patent No. D536,161 ("Decorative Bill for Sports Cap") (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, **SPORTING INNOVATIONS**, **LLC**, having an address of 1214 W. Harris Ave., Pasadena, Texas 77506, U.S.A. (hereinafter "**Assignee**"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and Letters Patent issued thereon, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) being paid to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive rights to the Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have the day of fill where 1, 2007.	ave executed this Assignment effective as of
	ASSIGNOR
Ву	: Michael Hathaway
Michael Hathaway, to me personally know	s 200%, before me personally appeared on as the individual who executed the me that he executed the same of his own free
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public in and for The State of
XATHLEEN A. TOLNAY Rotary Public State of lexas My Communication I Appens 01-08-10	•